

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Sidewalk Snow and Ice Removal FY 2010 PROJECT NO.: PWO-1016

LOCATION: \_\_\_\_\_ CHANGE ORDER: # 1

CONTRACTOR: Paverscape, Inc. DATE: 16-Feb-10

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Change Order #1 is needed to cover additional charges for Sidewalk Snow and Ice Removal for F. Y. 2010. The original \$43,190 contract with Paverscape, Inc. was approved by the Board of Trustees on November 5, 2009.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	[1]	<u>\$43,190.00</u>
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2]	<u>\$0.00</u>
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3]	<u>\$43,190.00</u>
<b>PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)</b>	[4]	<u>\$9,900.00</u>
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]-[4])	[5]	<u>\$53,090.00</u>

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+) \$9,900.00

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NONE

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) \_\_\_\_\_

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$53,980.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$53,980.00

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

*Kurt Johnson* 2/16/10  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date  
 Operations Superintendent

Approved By: *Timothy Sexton* 2/17/10  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date  
 Director of Finance

N/A  
 Contractor \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date

Approved By: *David A. Hulub* 2/17/10  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date  
 (<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager

*[Signature]* 2/18/10  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date  
 Director of Public Works

Approved By: *[Signature]* 2/22/10  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date  
 (>\$10K or 25%) Village President

Attest: *Barbara A. Johnson* 2/23/10  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date  
 Village Clerk *Deputy*

Assistant Finance Director \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date

**It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guar hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.**